

82-19-CHA-State Vs. Sandeep Kumar

Present: Sh. Keshav Agnihotri, APP for the State
Accused along with counsel Ms.Harpreet Kaur.

Today Ld. APP for the State has suffered that he give up witness Inspector Manmohan Singh and ASI Gurmukh Singh being unnecessary at this stage. He also tendered the report of FSL Ex.PZ and Form no.29M Ez.PZ/1.

No PW is present. Summon to remaining PWs at serial no.4, 5, & 6 as per list of witness be issued for 18.01.2020.

Dated: 20.12.2019
rahul

(Jaginder Singh)
JMIC/Phagwara
(UID No. PB 0485)