

CNR No: PBJLB10021092019

CIS No: CHA/82/2019

PUNJAB STATE VS ASHOK KUMAR etc.

Present: Sh. Ricky Chodha APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel.

PW-5 Satpal Reader is present and examined. Perusal of the record shows that charge in the present case was framed on 26.08.2019 and prosecution have availed many effective opportunities to conclude his evidence. On request, adjourned to 04.04.2020 for evidence of prosecution. This shall be the last opportunity for prosecution to conclude its evidence, failing which it shall be closed by order.

Date of Order: 25.02.2020

*Manisha Malik*

(Hirdejit Singh)

Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,

Phillaur

UID NO . PB00328