

CNR No: PBJLA10009842019

CIS No: CHA/82/2019

PUNJAB STATE VS NARANJAN @ NANJI etc.

Present: None

As per the advisory issued by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High court dated 17.03.2020 due to precautionary measures in wake of pandemic Novel Coronavirus (Covid-19) and in view of the Office Order dated 1647-55 G/-Covid-19 Dated 31.07.2020 passed by the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar, now, the case is adjourned to 28.10.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Reader is directed to inform the parties/counsels accordingly.

Date of order: 25.08.2020

*Parveen Kumar

(Rajwinder Kaur), PCS

CJJD-cum-JMIC/Nakodar.

UID no. PB0565