

CNR No PBFZE10025662022

CIS No CHA-82-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB VS Manish Kumar etc.

Present Sh. Vinod Kumar, APP for the State.

Accused present on bail with counsel Sh. AS Dhaliwal,
Adv.

On the consideration of charge and documents attached therewith, sufficient grounds were found to presume that accused namely Manish Kumar has committed an offence punishable under section 61-1-14 of Excise Act. Accordingly, charge under the above said section has been framed upon the above said accused, to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Ld. APP for the State requested to summon all the witnesses mentioned in the list of witnesses. Let, the process against all the prosecution witnesses accordingly be issued for 15.12.2022.

Date of Order 26.10.2022

Deepanshu, Stenographer-III

(Arjun Singh Sandhu), PCS

Judicial Magistrate First Class-1

Abohar, UID NO. PB0532