

CIS No. CHA 81 2022 State Vs. Jeet Singh.

CNR NO.PBFZB1010902019.

Present: Ld.APP for the State.
 Sh. B.S. Mujedia, Advocate counsel for accused.

No PW preset today. Summons issued to PW MHC Ranjit Singh, SC Manjit Singh, ASI Balwinder Singh received back with the report of law and order duty. Also summons issued to SC Shinderpal Singh received back unserved.

At th is stage, also the case fixed for appearance of accused in person but accused did not turn up despite calling case several times since before lunch break as well as after lunch break. It is already 4:00 pm. Court time is about to get over. Further wait of accused is not justified.

Accordingly, accused be summoned throughailable warrants of arrest in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount for 14.09.2023.

Dated:17.08.2023.
"Kusam Stenographer-III"

(Vakeelan Bibi) PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Jalalabad(W)(UID NO.PB0649)