

CIS No. CHA 81 2022 State Vs. Jeet Singh.

CNR NO.PBFZB1010902019.

Present: Ld.APP for the State.
 Accused on bail with counsel Sh. B.S. Mujedia, Advocate.

Today PW2 SC Manjit Singh present and examined. No other PW present. Bailable warrants issued to ASI Balwinder Singh received back duly executed but he failed to turn up. This court have view that above mentioned witness is avoiding his appearance before the court intentionally and willfully despite having sufficient knowledge regarding present case and cannot be summoned in ordinary manner. Therefore, he be summoned through non bailable warrants of arrest for 16.01.2024.

Ahlmad is directed to issue summons to all unexamined prosecution witnesses as per list of witnesses, for the date fixed.

Dated:21.12.2023.
"Kusam Stenographer-III"

(Vakeelan Bibi) PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Jalalabad(W)(UID NO.PB0649)